
 

 

Page 1 of 2 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _______ 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE 

ATTACHED “PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION GRANT 

AGREEMENT” (PTGA)#G2M70 AMENDMENT 3, FM 

#452158-1-84-01, #452158-1-84-02, #452158-1-

84-03 BETWEEN THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) AND THE CITY OF KEY 

WEST, TO INCREASE THE GRANT AWARD FROM 

$500,000 TO $785,000, REFLECTING AN INCREASE 

AMOUNT OF $285,000, TO BE USED FOR THE KEY 

WEST RIDES ON-DEMAND BUS SERVICE IN KEY WEST 

AND STOCK ISLAND;  AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND 

EFFECTUATE ANY NECESSARY BUDGET AMENDMENTS; 

PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE  

 

 

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of 

Transportation (FDOT), provides a Service Development Grant 

Program designed to provide funding for new public transit 

projects that provide new or innovative techniques to improve 

system efficiencies, ridership or revenues.  Under this 

program the City of Key West has requested 50% reimbursement 

of the Key West On-Demand operating costs; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF 

THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1:  That the attached “Public Transportation 

Grant Agreement Amendment 3” is hereby approved, between FDOT 

and the City, in an amount up to $785,000 [50% of total 

project cost of $1,570,000] of operating costs for the Key 

West On-Demand Bus Service in Key West and Stock Island 



Page 2 of 2 

[Financial Project No. 452158-1-84-01; 452158-1-84-02; 

452158-1-84-03 PTGA #G2M70]. 

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to 

effectuate any necessary budget transfers in accordance with 

such grant, and to execute any necessary documents, upon 

consent of the city attorney. 

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect 

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication 

by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of 

the Commission. 

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a 

meeting held this _______ day of ______________, 2025. 

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the 

Commission on ___________day of ___________, 2025. 

Filed with the Clerk on _______________________, 2025. 

________ 

________ 

________ 

________ 

________ 

________ 

Mayor Danise Henriquez 

Vice Mayor Donald “Donie” Lee 

Commissioner Lissette Carey 

Commissioner Aaron Castillo   

Commissioner Monica Haskell 

Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover   

Commissioner Sam Kaufman ________ 

_____________________________ 

DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

_____________________________ 

KERI O’BRIEN, CITY CLERK 


